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Consultation Draft

Summary of Proposed Transport Network - Bus and Demand Responsive Transport (DRT)

Commercial Bus

Services (unchanged)

Retained Supported
Bus & DRT Services
(unchanged)

Bus & DRT Services to
be replaced

Bus & DRT
Replacement services

18 (bus) Market Harborough to
Kettering via Southern Estates

49B (bus) Fleckney to Leicester
56 (bus) Scraptoft to Leicester

67 (bus) Market Harborough to
Gretton via Corby

84 (bus) Lutterworth to
Leicester via Broughton Astley

140 (bus) Leicester to Rugby
via Lutterworth (Monday to
Friday)

747 (bus) Uppingham to
Leicester via Houghton on the
Hill

X3 (bus) Market Harborough to
Leicester

X7 (bus) Leicester to
Northampton via Market
Harborough

33 (bus) Market Harborough
Town Service

58 (bus) Hinckley to Market
Harborough via Lutterworth

140 (bus) Leicester to Rugby
via Lutterworth (Saturday
service to augment commercial
weekday provision)

D6 (DRT) Arnesby & Shearsby
to Leicester & Market
Harborough

D7 (DRT) Little Stretton Burton
Overy to Great Glen & Wigston

D8 (DRT) Stoughton to
Leicester

D9 (DRT) lllston on the Hill area
to Kibworth

D18 (DRT) Ashby Magna
Peatling Magna & Willoughby
Waterleys to Leicester

D30 (DRT) Shawell, Swinford &
Catthorpe tolLutterworth &
Rugby

44 (bus) Fleckney to Foxton via
Market Harborough. Current
resource reduced by 50%.

661 (bus) Peatling Parva to
Lutterworth

Rural Rider (bus) Various
services for rural villages

44 (bus) Fleckney to Foxton via
Market Harborough. Used to
provide services along northern
corridor. Likely to be two-hourly
frequency or less.

D50 (DRT) Gilmorton and
villages

D5 (DRT) Welham, Slawston,
Stonton Wyville, Glooston,
Cranoe, Hallaton

D53 (DRT) Great Easton,
Drayton, Medbourne

D54 (DRT) North'Harborough
villages

Replacement Demand Responsive Transport (DRT) Service Information (see Appendix B for explanation of

DRT operation)

DRT no. | Area Service to: DEVS Service Level

D50 Gilmorton and villages Lutterworth George Street M-Sa Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

D51 Welham, Slawston, Stonton Market Harborough Tu, Th Mid-morning out, lunchtime return and
Woyville, Glooston, Cranoe, late morning out, early afternoon return
Hallaton

D53 Great Easton, Drayton, Market Harborough Tu, Th Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Medbourne

D54 North Harborough villages Leicester W, Sa Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Definitions:

Mid-morning between 09:30 and 11:30

Lunch between 11:30 and 13:30

Early afternoon

between 13:30 and 15:30




A-Z Village listing

Village

Service No.

Service

Type

Service to:

Consultation Draft

Service level

Allexton *

Arnesby

Ashby Magna
Ashby Parva

Billesdon

Bitteswell

Blaston *
Bringhurst
Broughton Astley

Bruntingthorpe

Burton Overy
Bushby
Carlton Curlieu

Catthorpe

Church Langton
Claybrooke Magna

Claybrooke Parva

Cold Newton
Cotesbach

Cranoe

Drayton

Dunton Bassett
East Langton
East Norton
Fleckney

Foxton

Frolesworth

Gaulby

Gilmorton

Glooston

Goadby *
Great Bowden
Great Easton

Great Glen

See note below
D6

D18
140

747
140

See note below
D53

84

140

D50

D7
747
D9
D30

44
58

58

D54
140

D51

D53
84
44
747
44
49B
44
140

D9
D50

D51

See note below
44

D53

X3

DRT

DRT

Bus

Bus

Bus

DRT
Bus

Bus

DRT

DRT
Bus

DRT
DRT

Bus

Bus

Bus

DRT

Bus

DRT

DRT
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus

Bus

DRT
DRT

DRT

Bus
DRT

Bus

Leicester
Market Harborough
Leicester

Leicester, Lutterworth &
Rugby

Leicester & Uppingham

Leicester, Lutterworth &
Rugby

Market Harborough
Leicester & Lutterworth

Leicester, Lutterworth &
Rugby

Lutterworth George
Street

Great Glen & Wigston
Leicester & Uppingham
Kibworth

Lutterworth

Rugby

Market Harborough

Hinckley, Lutterworth &
Market Harborough

Hinckley, Lutterworth &
Market Harborough

Leicester

Leicester, Lutterworth &
Rugby

Market Harborough

Market Harborough
Leicester & Lutterworth
Market Harborough
Leicester & Uppingham
Market Harborough
Leicester

Market Harborough

Leicester, Lutterworth &
Rugby

Kibworth

Lutterworth George
Street

Market Harborough

Market Harborough
Market Harborough

Leicester & Market
Harborough

Tu, Th
Tu
M-Sa

M-Sa
M-Sa

Tu, Th
M-Su
M-Sa

M-Sa

M-Sa

M-Sa

M-Sa

M, Th, F, Sa
Tu

M, Tu, F, Sa
Th

M-Sa

M-Sa

M-Sa

We, Sa
M-Sa

Tu, Th

Tu, Th
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa

M-Sa
M-Sa

Tu, Th

M-Sa
Tu, Th
M-Sa

Mid-morning out, early afternoon return
Mid-morning out, early afternoon return
Mid-morning out, early afternoon return

60 mins

60 mins

60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
30 mins, less frequent evenings and Sundays

60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Early morning out, anytime return until late afternoon
60 mins

Early-morning out, anytime return until post 17:00
Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Lunchtime out, early afternoon return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Lunchtime out, early afternoon return

60 mins

60 mins

60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return and
late morning out, early afternoon return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
30 mins
60 mins
60 mins
60 mins
30 mins
60 mins

60 mins

Early-morning out, anytime return until post 17:00

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return and
late morning out, early afternoon return

60 mins
Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

30 mins




Village

Service No.

Service

Type

Service to:

Consultation Draft
Service level

Great Stretton *
Gumley

Hallaton

Halstead
Horninghold *

Houghton on the
Hill

Hungarton

Husbands
Bosworth

lllston on the Hill
Keyham

Kibworth
Beauchamp

Kibworth Harcourt

Kimcote

King’s Norton

Laughton

Launde

Leire

Little Bowden
Little Stretton
Loddington
Lowesby

Lubenham

Lutterworth

Magna Park

Marefield

Market
Harborough

X7

D7
See note below
D6

D51

D54
See note below

747

D54
58

D9
D54
44

X3

X7

44
X3

X7

D50

D9

D6

D54
140

67
D7
D54
D54
58

58

84
140
58

D54
18

33

44
58
67

Bus

DRT

DRT

DRT

DRT

Bus

DRT

Bus

DRT
DRT

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

DRT

DRT

DRT

DRT

Bus

Bus

DRT
DRT
DRT

Bus

Bus

Bus
Bus

Bus

DRT

Bus

Bus

Bus
Bus

Bus

Leicester &
Northampton

Great Glen & Wigston

Leicester
Market Harborough
Market Harborough

Leicester

Leicester & Uppingham

Leicester

Hinckley, Lutterworth &
Market Harborough

Kibworth
Leicester

Market Harborough

Leicester & Market
Harborough

Leicester &
Northampton

Market Harborough

Leicester & Market
Harborough

Leicester &
Northampton

Lutterworth George
Street

Kibworth

Leicester
Market Harborough
Leicester

Leicester, Lutterworth &
Rugby

Gretton & Corby
Great Glen & Wigston
Leicester

Leicester

Hinckley, Lutterworth &
Market Harborough

Hinckley & Market
Harborough

Leicester
Leicester & Rugby

Hinckley, Lutterworth &
Market Harborough

Leicester

Kettering

Market Harborough
Town Service

Fleckney & Foxton
Hinckley, Lutterworth
Gretton & Corby

M-Su

M-Sa

Tu, Th
Tu, Th

We, Sa

M-Sa

We, Sa
M-Sa

M-Sa
We, Sa
M-Sa

M-Sa

M-Su

M-Sa
M-Sa

M-Sa

M-Sa

M-Sa

Tu, Th
We, Sa
M-Sa

M-Fr
M-Sa
We, Sa
We, Sa
M-Sa

M-Sa

M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa

We, Sa
M-Sa

M-Sa

M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Fr

2 evening journeys, 120 mins Sunday

Early-morning out, anytime return until late afternoon

Mid-morning out, early afternoon return
Mid-morning out, early afternoon return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return and
late morning out, early afternoon return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

60 mins

Early-morning out, anytime return until post 17:00
Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

60 mins

30 mins

60 mins, 120 mins Sunday

60 mins

30 mins

60 mins, 120 mins Sunday

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Early-morning out, anytime return until post 17:00

Mid-morning out, early afternoon return
Mid-morning out, early afternoon return
Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

60 mins

Irregular

Early-morning out, anytime return until late afternoon
Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

60 mins

60 mins

30 mins
60 mins

60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

60 mins

60 mins

60 mins
60 mins

Irregular




Village

Service No.

Service

Type

Service to:

Consultation Draft
Service level

Medbourne
Misterton *

Mowsley

Nevill Holt
Newton Harcourt

North Kilworth

Noseley *
Owston
Peatling Magna

Peatling Parva

Rolleston *
Saddington
Scraptoft
Shangton *
Shawell

Shearsby

Skeffington

Slawston
Smeeton
Westerby
South Kilworth

Stockerston *

Stonton Wyville

Stoughton

Sutton in the EIms

Swinford

Theddingworth

Thorpe Langton
Thurnby

Tilton on the Hill
Tugby
Tur Langton

Ullesthorpe

Upper

X3
X7

D53
See note below
D6

D53
D7
58

See note below
D54
D18
D50

See note below
44

56

See note below
D30

D6

747
D51

44

58

See note below
D51

D8

84
D30

58

44
56
747
D54
747
44
58

D50

Bus

Bus

DRT

DRT

DRT
DRT

Bus

DRT
DRT
DRT

Bus

Bus

DRT

DRT

Bus
DRT

Bus

Bus

DRT

DRT

Bus
DRT

Bus

Bus
Bus
Bus
DRT
Bus
Bus

Bus

DRT

Leicester

Leicester &
Northampton

Market Harborough

Leicester

Market Harborough
Market Harborough
Great Glen & Wigston

Hinckley, Lutterworth &
Market Harborough

Leicester
Leicester

Lutterworth George
Street

Market Harborough

Leicester

Lutterworth

Rugby

Leicester

Market Harborough
Leicester & Uppingham
Market Harborough

Market Harborough

Hinckley, Lutterworth &
Market Harborough

Market Harborough

Leicester

Leicester & Lutterworth

Lutterworth

Rugby

Hinckley, Lutterworth &
Market Harborough

Market Harborough
Leicester

Leicester & Uppingham
Leicester

Leicester & Uppingham
Market Harborough

Hinckley, Lutterworth &
Market Harborough

Lutterworth George

M-Sa
M-Sa

Tu, Th

Tu, Th
Tu, Th
M-Sa
M-Sa

We, Sa
Tu
M-Sa

M-Sa
M-Sa

M, Th, F, Sa
Tu

M, Tu, F, Sa
Th

W

Tu, Th
M-Sa

Tu, Th

M-Sa

M-Sa

Tu, Th

M-Sa

M-Su

M, Th, F, Sa
Tu

M, Tu, F, Sa
Th

M-Sa

M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
We, Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa
M-Sa

M-Sa

30 mins

60 mins, 120 mins Sunday

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Mid-morning out, early afternoon return

Mid-morning out, early afternoon return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Early-morning out, anytime return until late afternoon

60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Mid-morning out, early afternoon return

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

60 mins

30 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Lunchtime out, early afternoon return
Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Lunchtime out, early afternoon return
Mid-morning out, early afternoon return
Mid-morning out, early afternoon return
60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return and
late morning out, early afternoon return

60 mins

60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return and
late morning out, early afternoon return

Pre-9:30 out, return early afternoon, late afternoon or
post 17:00

30 mins, less frequent evenings and Sundays
Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Lunchtime out, early afternoon return
Mid-morning out, lunchtime return

Lunchtime out, early afternoon return

60 mins

60 mins
30 mins
60 mins
Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
60 mins
60 mins

60 mins

Mid-morning out, lunchtime return




Consultation Draft

Village Service No. Service  Service to: Service level
Type
Bruntingthorpe Street
Walcote 58 Bus Hinckley, Lutterworth & M-Sa 60 mins
Market Harborough
Walton D50 DRT Lutterworth George M-Sa Mid-morning out, lunchtime return
Street
Welham D51 DRT Market Harborough Tu, Th Mid-morning out, lunchtime return and
late morning out, early afternoon return
West Langton X3 Bus Leicester & Market M-Sa 30 mins
Harborough
Willoughby D18 DRT Leicester Tu Mid-morning out, early afternoon return
Waterleys
Wistow * See note below
Note: Villages denoted with * have no existing bus or DRT service or there has been no use of these services. However, should residents need a

service, this will be considered.



